Study participants could contribute to the comparative study in two ways; 1. Submission of samples or 2. 

Submission of paired data. A total of two hundred forty (240) samples were obtained from North America, Europe, 

Asia, and Oceania for microplate testing and three hundred twenty-three (323) samples were obtained from 

North America, South America, Europe, Asia and Oceana for cartridge testing.

1 In t roduct ion

Determining endotoxin levels in pharmaceutical products and medical devices is necessary to minimize the risk 

of a pyrogenic response and ensure patient safety.

[...]

equivalent performance to FDA-licensed compendial LAL reagents.

This study evaluated the performance of two recombinant cascade reagent (rCR) assays (microfluidic cartridges 

and microplate) to the respective LAL based assays with pharmaceutically relevant samples. A total of five 

hundred sixty-three (563) samples were utilized for comparative performance which included interference 

patterns and samples contaminated with natural environmental endotoxin (NEE). Statistical analysis of 134 

endotoxin positive samples showed that the rCR assays were equivalent to the licensed LAL assays proving that

[...]

same patient safety as LAL tests. This study utilized a comprehensive real-world dataset, containing naturally 

contaminated endotoxin samples, which evaluated the performance of rCR methods to traditional licensed LAL 

reagents.

4 Resul ts  & Stat is t ica l  Analys is

Of the five-hundred sixty-three (563) samples included in the study, one-hundred thirty-four (134) samples 

demonstrated measurable endotoxin and were utilized in further analysis. 

The endotoxin positive samples were geographically diverse and comprised of a distribution of matrices for both 

microplate and cartridge assays.

The results from LAL and rCR testing were compared and shown as scatter plots.